10

Crew
Thomas Cooper/
Sarah Edwards

Rob Tout/ Terry
Martin

Gavin Edwards/
Caron Tomlinson
Dan Humphreys /
Jonny TAD Evans
Gary Thomas/ Linda
Thomas

Richard Merriman /
Sam Weller
Richard Owen
Morgans/ Liam
Evans

Geoff McQuilling/
Sarah Hughes
Richie Hughes/
Merfyn Williams
Luke Thomas/ Ben
ruff

Car

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Escort

Skoda Fabia

R5

Ford Escort

Darrian T90

Ford Fiesta R5
Rally 2

Honda Civic
Ford Escort

Mk3
Ford Mk2

Minafon Garage Gareth Hall Memorial Rally 2025

Final

CC Class Club

1600

1596

2500

1600

2397

1998

1600

1600

2000

2400

A

A

Carmarthen MC/ Harlech
DMC

Ammanford MC /
Ammanford MC / Clitheroe
& DMC

C&A/ Bala

Newtown & DAC

Dovey Valley

Maesteg & DMC/ Brecon

mc

Tregaron

BALA M.C./ Bala and
District Motor Club

C&A Motor Club

Dyfi Valley / Tregaron

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Vaynol heating

ANMAC

Aberystwyth motorsport

Tsalta motorsports


https://www.balamotorclub.co.uk/pages/gh.htm
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No
11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Crew

Andy Darlington/
Josh Jones

llan Pritchard/ Dylan
Sion Richards
Beau Thomas /
Reece Brookes
Mydrian Harries/
Eva Harries
Geraint Williams/
Liam Jones

Jack Edwards/
Geraint Evans

Martyn Quant/
Ashley Owen

David Chislett/ Chris
Davies

Bryn Jones/ Harvey
Roberts

Keith Anglesea/
Christine Pearson
Mark Fisher/ Peter
Spalding

Jonathan Whalley/
Peter Dennis

Julian Birley/ Tom
Birley

Car
Subaru

Impreza

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova

Vauxhall Nova

Vauxhall Corsa

Porsche SC
3.0

Ford Escort

BMW Compact

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

MK2

Talbot
Sunbeam TI

CC Class Club

1994

2000

1997

1400

1400

1400

1398

3000

1998

1900

1998

1998

1598

A

Clwyd Vale Motor Club
Bala

Dovey Valley MC/ Ecurie
Royal Oak

Carmarthen

C&A

Broughton and bretton
motorclub / Bala

C&A Motor Club/ Rhyl &
DMC

Aberdare MC

WBCC

Broughton & Bretton MC/

Broughton and Bretton MC

Sutton & Cheam MC

Clwyd Vale

Bala/ BDMC

Entrant/Sponsor
Williams Racing Ltd, Fflatfour Performance Pye Motor

QOils

Demon Tweeks, Tegiwa UK

JRE Racing Engines

G w services. Ceir seiont. T d plant rg hire hamdden
carafans

Porthmadog holiday let, Mold tyres

Fleetsmart Colwyn Bay. Ben Owen Services,
Wrexham. Demon Tweeks, Wrexham. Sbardun,
Pwllheli, Bateri

Mill Farm Eggs

protyre @buckleytyres

Martech Motorsport

Purple Moose Brewery Porthmadog



No

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Crew

Will Roberts/
Mathew John
Williams
Owain Hughes/
Chris Phillips

Philip Chislett/
Samantha Chislett

Jacob E Neal/
Russell Thompson
Gordon Davies/
Jack Morris
George Clarke/
Owen Cule

Guy Butler /
Florence Butler

Rob Fisher/

Charlotte Wainwright

Dyfed Ireland/
Nathan Williams

Colin Evans/ Harri
Evans

David Jack Mills/
Olivia Roberts
Steffan Jones/ Sam
Vaux

Car

Toyota Corolla
T-Sport

Nissan Micra
k11l

Talbot
Sunbeam
Lotus

Mini Cooper S
R53

Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper S

BMW Mini
Cooper s

Mini Cooper S
R53

Renault Clio
BMW 318ti

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

CC Class Club

1800

1348

2174

1598

1600

1598

1600

1598

2000

2000

1598

2000

R

R53

R53

R53

R53

R53

Bala & District Motorclub/
Harlech & District Motor

Club

Bala and District Motor Club Mbp service and repair center, CME

Aberdare

Trackrod / South Oxon/
Trackrod Motor Club

ERO/ Stockport 061 Motor

Club
Mini / Quinton

Whitchurch

Clowne/ Ripon

C&A

Brecon

WBCC

Tregaron motor club

Entrant/Sponsor

Roberts of Ffestiniog

WB Motorsport

Rally Car Hire

Glenbrook

Racing Hardware, Rob Fisher Motorsport

Towy Waste



No
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

Crew

Lauren Groves/

lwan Jones

Mr John Barker/

Conner Neale

John Day/ Gareth

Humphreys

Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna

Ablitt

Josh Harris/

Jonathan Harris

Paul Green/

Christian Brown
David Ellis/ Dewi

Evans

lan Tutton/ Matthew

Elton

Rich Jones/ David

Hillidge

Gwyndaf Roberts/
Clare Hookham

Andrew Davies/

Dylan Davies

Cai Evans/ Lauren

Parsons

Dylan Rhys James/

Mari James

Car
Citroen C2

Mini Cooper
R50

Mini Cooper S
R53

BMW Mini

Cooper

Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Mini R53
Mitsubishi
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Nova
BMW Mini
Cooper S R53

Toyota Yaris

Citroen C2 Vtr

CcC
1600

1600

1598

1600

1598

1600

1598

2000

1275

1600

1598

1300

1598

Class

R50

R53

R50

R50

R50

R53

R53

Club Entrant/Sponsor
Warrington dmc/ C&A / Lucas Oill
HDMC

De Lacy York/ Selby dmc

Southern Car Club/ Ripon
Motor Club

Mid-Derbyshire MC +
Chelmsford MC

MRC / Brecon MC

Stratos Motorsport, CS Motorsport

CS Motorsport Developments, Clubman Motorsport

Rally Car Hire / mapl6 Asset Management

MRCC/ MRCC, Stockport

061

Border Motor Club/ Harlech  Gogo Electronix Ltd
& District

Chelmsford

WBCC Station works garage

Bala/ Harlech & District,
Bala

TVMC

Bala a district/ Bala &
District

Aberystwyth & District
Motor Club

Hyfforddiant Ceredigion Training



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
50 Archie Hine/ Lucie Ford Fiesta ST 2000 C BDMC/C&A

Gutteridge
51 Rhodri Jones/ MG ZR 1396 E  WBCC/ Maesteg & District
Yvonne Walton MC

There are 50 entries, and 50 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 17th August 2025 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Emyr Hall (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
4 A

A

A

20 C
14 C
12 H
6 C

Minafon Garage Gareth Hall Memorial Rally 2025
to SS 12 Finish / MC 2

Final

Crew

Dan Humphreys /
Jonny TAD Evans

Gary Thomas/ Linda
Thomas

Thomas Cooper/
Sarah Edwards

Rob Tout/ Terry Martin
Richard Owen
Morgans/ Liam Evans
Bryn Jones/ Harvey
Roberts

Beau Thomas / Reece
Brookes

llan Pritchard/ Dylan
Sion Richards
Richard Merriman /
Sam Weller

1:49

1:53

1:54

1:55
1:59

1:56

2:02

1:59

2:03

1:34

1:35

1:41

1:40
1:40

1:40

1:40

1:50

1:46

Individual Times

1:30

1:27

1:33

1:34
1:30

1:32

1:34

1:32

1:36

In Position Order

1:49

1:54

1:55

1:57
1:56

1:57

1:59

2:00

2:05

1:45

1:50

1:49

1:51
1:54

2:03

1:55

1:55

1:55

1:28

1:26

1:31

1:31
1:31

1:32

1:34

1:33

1:37

1:33

1:33

1:35

1:35
1:37

1:37

1:38

1:36

1:39

1:48

1:50

1:52

1:51
1:56

1:55

1:58

1:58

1:57

1:03

1:06

1:03

1:06
1:07

1:06

1:07

1:08

1:09

10
1:26

1:27

1:30

1:30
1:30

1:29

1:32

1:31

1:32

11
1:32

1:34

1:35

1:35
1:37

1:35

1:38

1:40

1:42

12 Penalty
1.04

1:06

1:05

1:07
1:10

1:08

1:09

1:12

1:10

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

18:21 1 1

18:41 1 2

19:03 2 3

19:12
19:27

19:30 1 6

19:46 2 7

19:54 1 8

20:11 3 9
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Car Cls
17 E
19 H

8 D
18 E
35 D
28 R53
34 R
27 H
33 R
11 A
26 E
43 RS53

9 C

Crew

1

Jack Edwards/ Geraint 1:59

Evans

David Chislett/ Chris
Davies

Geoff McQuilling/
Sarah Hughes
Martyn Quant/ Ashley
Owen

David Jack Mills/
Olivia Roberts

Jacob E Neal/ Russell
Thompson

Colin Evans/ Harri
Evans

Philip Chislett/
Samantha Chislett
Dyfed Ireland/ Nathan
Williams

Andy Darlington/ Josh
Jones

Owain Hughes/ Chris
Phillips

David Ellis/ Dewi
Evans

Richie Hughes/
Merfyn Williams

2:01

2:02

2:04

2:11

2:03

2:08

2:08

2:08

2:02

2:09

2:09

2:12

1:45

1:47

1:44

1:46

1:47

1:46

1:50

1:49

1:47

1:46

1:52

1:53

1:50

1:41

1:39

1:36

1:35

1:38

1:37

1:41

1:39

1:39

1:38

1:40

1:40

1:44

2:05

2:04

2:04

2:05

2:03

2:06

2:07

2:04

2:08

2:17

2:11

2:12

2:09

2:00

1:58

2:00

2:00

1:59

2:02

2:02

2:02

2:05

2:05

2:04

2:03

2:04

1:35

1:40

1:37

1:37

1:38

1:39

1:39

1:42

1:37

1:42

1:44

1:42

1:42

1:41

1:44

1:40

1:43

1:40

1:44

1:44

1:44

1:45

1:47

1:46

1:51

1:47

2:01

2:00

2:03

2:04

2:02

2:05

2:03

2:06

2:12

2:09

2:10

2:10

2:13

1:10

1:08

1:11

1:11

1:11

1:13

1:13

1:12

1:13

1:13

1:12

1:14

1:13

10
1:33

1:35

1:35

1:35

1:35

1:36

1:35

1:38

1:35

1:40

1:37

1:40

1:45

11
1:42

1:41

1:44

1:45

1:42

1:44

1:42

1:43

1:44

1:46

1:47

1:47

1:48

12 Penalty
1:11

1:10

1:13

1:14

1:13

1:16

1:14

1:12

1:15

1:15

1:15

1:17

1:16

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

20:23

20:27

20:29

20:39

20:39

20:51

20:58

20:59

21:08

21:20

21:27

21:38

21:43

1 10
2 11
1 12
2 13
2 14
1 15
1 16
3 17
2 18
5 19
3 20
2 21
4 22



Car Cls
39 R53

31 R53

49 R
36 C
22 C
15 E
23 C
32 R53
48 E
24 D
21 C
29 R53
42 R50

Crew

John Day/ Gareth
Humphreys

Guy Butler / Florence
Butler

Dylan Rhys James/
Mari James

Steffan Jones/ Sam
Vaux

Mark Fisher/ Peter
Spalding

Mydrian Harries/ Eva
Harries

Jonathan Whalley/
Peter Dennis

Rob Fisher/ Charlotte
Wainwright

Cai Evans/ Lauren
Parsons

Julian Birley/ Tom
Birley

Keith Anglesea/
Christine Pearson
Gordon Davies/ Jack
Morris

Paul Green/ Christian
Brown

2:06

2:11

2:13

2:21

2:20

2:21

2:13

2:10

2:17

2:18

2:13

2:06

2:14

1:52

1:56

1:54

1:54

1:57

1:56

1:54

1:52

1:58

2:00

1:59

1:50

2:03

1:43

1:44

1:42

1:48

1:47

1:48

1:44

1:47

1:49

1:47

1:50

1:40

1:50

2:11

2:13

2:14

2:29

2:11

2:18

2:14

2:11

2:15

2:19

2:19

3:32

2:22

2:05

2:07

2:09

2:11

2:08

2:06

2:10

2:10

2:09

2:12

2:12

2:05

2:16

1:45

1:43

1:45

1:44

1:42

1:42

1:46

1:44

1:48

1:49

1:52

1:43

1:52

1:47

1:49

1:49

1:47

1:51

1:50

1:49

1:50

1:51

1:53

1:57

1:47

1:55

2:09

2:09

2:11

2:04

2:10

2:11

2:15

2:28

2:11

2:16

2:18

2:09

2:17

1:23

1:17

1:17

1:13

1:14

1:14

1:17

1:16

1:14

1:15

1:19

1:12

1:18

10
1:41

1:42

1:41

1:38

1:43

1:42

1:43

1:43

1:42

1:47

1:52

1:38

1:47

11
1:47

1:50

1:50

1:44

1:48

1:48

1:51

1:51

1:53

1:55

1:57

1:49

1:57

12 Penalty
1:16

1:15

1:18

1:12

1:15

1:15

1:21

1:19

1:22

1:21

1:19

1:39

1:20

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

21:45

21:56

22:03

22:05

22:06

22:11

22:17

22:21

22:29

22:52

23:07

23:10

23:11

3 23
4 24
3 25
5 26
6 27
4 28
7 29
5 30
5 31
3 32
8 33
6 34
1 35



Car
51

41

a7

45

50

46

37

38

40

10
25

Cls
E

R50

R53

R50

R50

Crew

Rhodri Jones/ Yvonne
Walton

Josh Harris/ Jonathan
Harris

Andrew Davies/ Dylan
Davies

Rich Jones/ David
Hillidge

Archie Hine/ Lucie
Gultteridge

Gwyndaf Roberts/
Clare Hookham
Lauren Groves/ lwan
Jones

Mr John Barker/
Conner Neale

Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna
Ablitt

2:24

2:21

2:27

2:19

2:30

2:37

2:31

2:32

5:00

2:02

2:.01

1:42

2:03

2:07

2:10

2:08

2:21

2:06

1:54

1:50

1:55

1:52

2:.01

1:58

2:.01

2:04

1:57

2:21

2:18

2:23

2:23

2:24

2:26

2:25

2:39

2:27

Luke Thomas/ Ben ruff 5:00 30:00 30:00 30:00

Will Roberts/ Mathew
John Williams

2:27

2:01

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1:45

2:17

2:12

2:14

2:20

2:14

2:17

2:20

2:27

2:26

2:23

1:53
5:00

1:52

1:52

1:58

1:54

1:57

2:00

2:.01

2:05

1:58

1:32
30:00

1:57

1:56

1:58

2:01

1:58

2:04

2:07

2:08

2:01

1:37
30:00

2:18

2:17

2:20

2:26

2:22

2:26

2:27

2:38

2:27

1:54
30:00

1:17

1:20

1:19

1:20

1:20

1:21

1:27

1:25

1:21

1:07
1:18

10
1:49

1:51

1:54

1:52

1:51

1:55

1:58

2:04

1:52

1:31
1:46

11
1:58

1:58

2:01

1:59

1:57

2:05

2:05

2:17

2:07

1:40
1:51

12 Penalty
1:20

1:29

1:21

1:24

1:26

1:24

1:28

1:33

1:39

1:07
1:16

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

23:24

23:27

23:38

23:47

24:10

24:46

25:05

26:12

27:18

1:47:21
1:49:41

6 36
2 37
7 38
7 39
9 40
4 41
4 42
3 43
4 44

45

46



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage Stage

1.95 1.60 1.60 1.95 1.95 1.60 1.60 1.95 1.15 10 11
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles 1.60 1.60
miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 17th August 2025 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Emyr Hall (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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12
1.15
miles
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Car Cls
1 A

A

B
4 A
5 B
6 C
7 A
8 D
9 C

Minafon Garage Gareth Hall Memorial Rally 2025
to SS 12 Finish / MC 2

Final

Crew

Thomas Cooper/
Sarah Edwards

Rob Tout/ Terry Martin
Gavin Edwards/ Caron
Tomlinson

Dan Humphreys /
Jonny TAD Evans
Gary Thomas/ Linda
Thomas

Richard Merriman /
Sam Weller

Richard Owen
Morgans/ Liam Evans
Geoff McQuilling/
Sarah Hughes

Richie Hughes/
Merfyn Williams

1:54

1:55
1:55

1:49

1:53

2:03

1:59

2:02

2:12

Individual Times

1:41 1:33

1:40 1:34
30:00 30:00

1:34 1:30
1:35 1:27
1:46 1:36
1:40 1:30
1:44 1:36

1:50 1:44

In Starting Order

1:55

1:57
1:52

1:49

1:54

2:05

1:56

2:04

2:09

1:49

1:51
1:48

1:45

1:50

1:55

1:54

2:00

2:04

1:31

1:31
1:27

1:28

1:26

1:37

1:31

1:37

1:42

1:35

1:35
1:34

1:33

1:33

1:39

1:37

1:40

1:47

1:52

1:51
1:50

1:48

1:50

1:57

1:56

2:03

2:13

1:03

1:06

1:03

1:06

1:09

1:07

1:11

1:13

10
1:30

1:30

1:26

1:27

1:32

1:30

1:35

1:45

11
1:35

1:35

1:32

1:34

1:42

1:37

1:44

1:48

Cls OIA

12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:05 19:03 2 3
1:07 19:12 3 4

Retired

1:04 18:21 1 1
1:06 18:41 1 2
1:10 20:11 3 9
1:10 19:27 4 5
1:13 20:29 1 12
1:16 21:43 4 22
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Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3 4

10 B Luke Thomas/ Ben ruff 5:00 30:00 30:00 30:00

11 A Andy Darlington/ Josh 2:02 1:46 1:38 2:17
Jones

12 H llan Pritchard/ Dylan 1:59 1:50 1:32 2:00
Sion Richards

14 C BeauThomas/Reece 2:02 1:40 1:34 1:59
Brookes

15 E Mydrian Harries/ Eva 2:21 156 1:48 2:18
Harries

16 E Geraint Williams/ Liam 2:04 1:44 1:35 2:04
Jones

17 E Jack Edwards/ Geraint 1:59 1:45 1:41 2:05
Evans

18 E Martyn Quant/ Ashley 2:04 1:46 1:35 2:05
Owen

19 H David Chislett/ Chris  2:01 1:47 1:39 2:04
Davies

20 C Bryn Jones/ Harvey 1:56 1:40 1:32 1:57
Roberts

21  C Keith Anglesea/ 2:13 1:59 1:50 2:19
Christine Pearson

22  C Mark Fisher/ Peter 2:20 157 147 211
Spalding

23 C Jonathan Whalley/ 2:13 154 1:44 2:14

Peter Dennis

5

1:53

2:05

1:55

1:55

2:06

2:00

2:00

1:58

2:03

2:12

2:08

2:10

6

1:32

1:42

1:33

1:34

1:42

1:35

1:37

1:40

1:32

1:52

1:42

1:46

7

1:37

1:47

1:36

1:38

1:50

1:41

1:43

1:44

1:37

1:57

1:51

1:49

8

1:54

2:09

1:58

1:58

2:11

2:01

2:04

2:00

1:55

2:18

2:10

2:15

9

1:07

1:13

1:08

1:07

1:14

1:10

1:11

1:08

1:06

1:19

1:14

1:17

10

1:31

1:40

1:31

1:32

1:42

1:33

1:35

1:35

1:29

1:52

1:43

1:43

11

1:40

1:46

1:40

1:38

1:48

1:42

1:45

1:41

1:35

1:57

1:48

1:51

12 Penalty

1:07
1:15

1:12

1:09

1:15

1:11

1:14

1:10

1:08

1:19

1:15

1:21

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

1:47:21
21:20

19:54

19:46

22:11

Gearbox

20:23

20:39

20:27

19:30

23:07

22:06

22:17

2 45
5 19
1 8
2 7
4 28
1 10
2 13
2 11
1 6
8 33
6 27
7 29



Car
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Cls

R53

R53

R53

R53

R53

Crew

Julian Birley/ Tom
Birley

Will Roberts/ Mathew
John Williams

Owain Hughes/ Chris
Phillips

Philip Chislett/
Samantha Chislett
Jacob E Neal/ Russell
Thompson

Gordon Davies/ Jack
Morris

George Clarke/ Owen
Cule

Guy Butler / Florence
Butler

Rob Fisher/ Charlotte
Wainwright

Dyfed Ireland/ Nathan
Williams

Colin Evans/ Harri
Evans

David Jack Mills/
Olivia Roberts

Steffan Jones/ Sam
Vaux

2:18

2:27

2:09

2:08

2:03

2:06

2:10

2:11

2:10

2:08

2:08

2:11

2:21

2:00

2:.01

1:52

1:49

1:46

1:50

1:56

1:52

1:47

1:50

1:47

1:54

1:47

1:45

1:40

1:39

1:37

1:40

1:44

1:47

1:39

1:41

1:38

1:48

2:19

2:17

2:11

2:04

2:06

3:32

2:13

2:11

2:08

2:07

2:03

2:29

2:12

5:00

2:04

2:02

2:02

2:05

2:07

2:10

2:05

2:02

1:59

2:11

1:49

30:00

1:44

1:42

1:39

1:43

1:43

1:44

1:37

1:39

1:38

1:44

1:53

30:00

1:46

1:44

1:44

1:47

1:49

1:50

1:45

1:44

1:40

1:47

2:16

30:00

2:10

2:06

2:05

2:09

2:09

2:28

2:12

2:03

2:02

2:04

1:15

1:18

1:12

1:12

1:13

1:12

1:17

1:16

1:13

1:13

1:11

1:13

10
1:47

1:46

1:37

1:38

1:36

1:38

1:42

1:43

1:35

1:35

1:35

1:38

11
1:55

1:51

1:47

1:43

1:44

1:49

1:50

1:51

1:44

1:42

1:42

1:44

12 Penalty

1:21

1:16

1:15

1:12

1:16

1:39

1:15

1:19

1:15

1:14

1:13

1:12

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

22:52 3
1:49:41 5
21:27 3
20:59 3
20:51 1
23:10 6
Mechanical
21:56 4
22:21 5
21:08 2
20:58 1
20:39 2
22:05 5

32

46

20

17

15

34

24

30

18

16

14

26



Car
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

Cls

R50

R53

R50

R50

R50

R53

R53

Crew

Lauren Groves/ lwan
Jones

Mr John Barker/
Conner Neale

John Day/ Gareth
Humphreys

Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna
Ablitt

Josh Harris/ Jonathan
Harris

Paul Green/ Christian
Brown

David Ellis/ Dewi
Evans

lan Tutton/ Matthew
Elton

Rich Jones/ David
Hillidge

Gwyndaf Roberts/
Clare Hookham
Andrew Davies/ Dylan
Davies

Cai Evans/ Lauren
Parsons

Dylan Rhys James/
Mari James

2:31

2:32

2:06

5:00

2:21

2:14

2:09

2:04

2:19

2:37

2:27

2:17

2:13

2:08

2:21

1:52

2:06

2:.01

2:03

1:53

1:45

2:03

2:10

1:42

1:58

1:54

2:01

2:04

1:43

1:57

1:50

1:50

1:40

1:52

1:58

1:55

1:49

1:42

2:25

2:39

2:11

2:27

2:18

2:22

2:12

2:23

2:26

2:23

2:15

2:14

2:27

2:26

2:05

2:23

2:14

2:16

2:03

2:14

2:20

2:20

2:09

2:09

2:01

2:05

1:45

1:58

1:52

1:52

1:42

1:54

2:00

1:58

1:48

1:45

2:07

2:08

1:47

2:01

1:56

1:55

1:51

2:01

2:04

1:58

1:51

1:49

2:27

2:38

2:09

2:27

2:17

2:17

2:10

2:26

2:26

2:20

2:11

2:11

1:27

1:25

1:23

1:21

1:20

1:18

1:14

1:20

1:21

1:19

1:14

1:17

10
1:58

2:04

1:41

1:52

1:51

1:47

1:40

1:52

1:55

1:54

1:42

1:41

11
2:05

2:17

1:47

2:07

1:58

1:57

1:47

1:59

2:05

2:01

1:53

1:50

12 Penalty
1:28

1:33

1:16

1:39

1:29

1:20

1:17

1:24

1:24

1:21

1:22

1:18

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

25:05

26:12

21:45

27:18

23:27

23:11

21:38

Retired

23:47

24:46

23:38

22:29

22:03

4 42
3 43
3 23
4 44
2 37
1 35
2 21
7 39
4 41
7 38
5 31
3 25



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

50 C Archie Hine/ Lucie 2:30 2:.07 2:01 2:24 2:17 157 1:58 2:22 1:20 1:51 1:57 1:26 24:10 9 40
Gutteridge

51 E Rhodri Jones/ Yvonne 2:24 2:02 1:54 2:21 2:12 1:52 1:57 2:18 1:17 1:49 1:58 1:20 23:24 6 36
Walton

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage Stage Stage

1.95 1.60 1.60 1.95 1.95 1.60 1.60 1.95 1.15 10 11 12
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles 1.60 1.60 1.15
miles miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 17th August 2025 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Emyr Hall (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Minafon Garage Gareth Hall Memorial Rally 2025
to SS 12 Finish / MC 2

Final Individual Times
Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3
Class A
4 A Dan Humphreys / 1:49 1:34 1:30
Jonny TAD Evans
1 A Thomas Cooper/ 1:54 1:41 1:33
Sarah Edwards
A Rob Tout/ Terry Martin  1:55 1:40 1:34
A Richard Owen 1:59 1:40 1:30
Morgans/ Liam Evans
11 A Andy Darlington/ Josh 2:02 1:46 1:38
Jones
Class B
5 B Gary Thomas/ Linda 153 1:35 1:27
Thomas

1:49

1:55

1:57
1:56

2:17

1:54

1:45

1:49

1:51
1:54

2:05

1:50

10 B Luke Thomas/ Ben ruff 5:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 1:53

Class C

20 C Bryn Jones/ Harvey 1:56
Roberts

1:40

1:32

1:57

2:03

1:28

1:31

1:31
1:31

1:42

1:26

1:32

1:32

1:33

1:35

1:35
1:37

1:47

1:33

1:37

1:37

in Class Order

1:48

1:52

1:51
1:56

2:09

1:50

1:54

1:55

9

1:03

1:03

1:06
1:07

1:13

1:06

1:07

1:06

10

1:26

1:30

1:30
1:30

1:40

1:27

1:31

1:29

11

1:32

1:35

1:35
1:37

1:46

1:34

1:40

1:35

12 Penalty

1:04

1:05

1:07
1:10

1:15

1:06

1:07

1:08

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

18:21 1 1

19:03 2 3

19:12
19:27

21:20 5 19

18:41 1 2

1:47:21 2 45

19:30 1 6


https://www.balamotorclub.co.uk/pages/gh.htm
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Car Cls
14 C

6 C

36 C
22 C
23 C
21 C
50 C
Class D

8 D
35 D
24 D
37 D

Class E

Crew

Beau Thomas / Reece
Brookes

Richard Merriman /
Sam Weller

Richie Hughes/
Merfyn Williams
Steffan Jones/ Sam
Vaux

Mark Fisher/ Peter
Spalding

Jonathan Whalley/
Peter Dennis

Keith Anglesea/
Christine Pearson

Archie Hine/ Lucie
Gultteridge

Geoff McQuilling/
Sarah Hughes
David Jack Mills/
Olivia Roberts

Julian Birley/ Tom
Birley

Lauren Groves/ lwan
Jones

2:02

2:03

2:12

2:21

2:20

2:13

2:13

2:30

2:02

2:11

2:18

2:31

1:40

1:46

1:50

1:54

1:57

1:54

1:59

2:07

1:44

1:47

2:00

2:08

1:34

1:36

1:44

1:48

1:47

1:44

1:50

2:01

1:36

1:38

1:47

2:.01

1:59

2:05

2:09

2:29

2:11

2:14

2:19

2:24

2:04

2:03

2:19

2:25

1:55

1:55

2:04

2:11

2:08

2:10

2:12

2:17

2:00

1:59

2:12

2:27

1:34

1:37

1:42

1:44

1:42

1:46

1:52

1:57

1:37

1:38

1:49

2:.01

1:38

1:39

1:47

1:47

1:51

1:49

1:57

1:58

1:40

1:40

1:53

2:07

1:58

1:57

2:13

2:04

2:10

2:15

2:18

2:22

2:03

2:02

2:16

2:27

1:07

1:09

1:13

1:13

1:14

1:17

1:19

1:20

1:11

1:11

1:15

1:27

10
1:32

1:32

1:45

1:38

1:43

1:43

1:52

1:51

1:35

1:35

1:47

1:58

11
1:38

1:42

1:48

1:44

1:48

1:51

1:57

1:57

1:44

1:42

1:55

2:05

12 Penalty
1:09

1:10

1:16

1:12

1:15

1:21

1:19

1:26

1:13

1:13

1:21

1:28

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

19:46 2 7

20:11 3 9

21:43 4 22

22:05 5 26

22:06 6 27

22:17 7 29

23:07 8 33

24:10 9 40

20:29 1 12

20:39 2 14

22:52 3 32

25:05 4 42



Car Cls
17 E
18 E
26 E
15 E
48 E
51 E
45 E

Class H
12 H
19 H
27 H

Class R
34 R
33 R

Crew

1

Jack Edwards/ Geraint 1:59

Evans

Martyn Quant/ Ashley
Owen

Owain Hughes/ Chris
Phillips

Mydrian Harries/ Eva
Harries

Cai Evans/ Lauren
Parsons

Rhodri Jones/ Yvonne
Walton

Rich Jones/ David
Hillidge

llan Pritchard/ Dylan
Sion Richards
David Chislett/ Chris
Davies

Philip Chislett/
Samantha Chislett

Colin Evans/ Harri
Evans

Dyfed Ireland/ Nathan
Williams

2:04

2:09

2:21

2:17

2:24

2:19

1:59

2:01

2:08

2:08

2:08

1:45

1:46

1:52

1:56

1:58

2:02

2:03

1:50

1:47

1:49

1:50

1:47

1:41

1:35

1:40

1:48

1:49

1:54

1:52

1:32

1:39

1:39

1:41

1:39

2:05

2:05

2:11

2:18

2:15

2:21

2:23

2:00

2:04

2:04

2:07

2:08

2:00

2:00

2:04

2:06

2:09

2:12

2:14

1:55

1:58

2:02

2:02

2:05

1:35

1:37

1:44

1:42

1:48

1:52

1:54

1:33

1:40

1:42

1:39

1:37

1:41

1:43

1:46

1:50

1:51

1:57

2:01

1:36

1:44

1:44

1:44

1:45

2:01

2:04

2:10

2:11

2:11

2:18

2:26

1:58

2:00

2:06

2:03

2:12

1:10

1:11

1:12

1:14

1:14

1:17

1:20

1:08

1:08

1:12

1:13

1:13

10
1:33

1:35

1:37

1:42

1:42

1:49

1:52

1:31

1:35

1:38

1:35

1:35

11
1:42

1:45

1:47

1:48

1:53

1:58

1:59

1:40

1:41

1:43

1:42

1:44

12 Penalty
1:11

1:14

1:15

1:15

1:22

1:20

1:24

1:12

1:10

1:12

1:14

1:15

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

20:23

20:39

21:27

22:11

22:29

23:24

23:47

19:54

20:27

20:59

20:58

21:08

1 10
2 13
3 20
4 28
5 31
6 36
7 39
1 8
2 11
3 17
1 16
2 18



Car ClIs Crew

49 R Dylan Rhys James/
Mari James

46 R Gwyndaf Roberts/
Clare Hookham

25 R Will Roberts/ Mathew
John Williams

Class R50

42 R50 Paul Green/ Christian
Brown

41 R50 Josh Harris/ Jonathan
Harris

38 R50 Mr John Barker/
Conner Neale

40 R50 Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna
Ablitt

Class R53

28 R53 Jacob E Neal/ Russell
Thompson

43 R53 David Ellis/ Dewi
Evans

39 R53 John Day/ Gareth
Humphreys

31 R53 Guy Butler / Florence
Butler

32 R53 Rob Fisher/ Charlotte
Wainwright

2:13

2:37

2:27

2:14

2:21

2:32

5:00

2:03

2:09

2:06

2:11

2:10

1:54

2:10

2:01

2:03

2:01

2:21

2:06

1:46

1:53

1:52

1:56

1:52

1:42

1:58

1:45

1:50

1:50

2:04

1:57

1:37

1:40

1:43

1:44

1:47

2:14

2:26

2:17

2:22

2:18

2:39

2:27

2:06

2:12

2:11

2:13

2:11

2:09

2:20

5:00

2:16

2:14

2:26

2:23

2:02

2:03

2:05

2:07

2:10

1:45

2:00

30:00

1:52

1:52

2:05

1:58

1:39

1:42

1:45

1:43

1:44

1:49

2:04

30:00

1:55

1:56

2:08

2:01

1:44

1:51

1:47

1:49

1:50

2:11

2:26

30:00

2:17

2:17

2:38

2:27

2:05

2:10

2:09

2:09

2:28

1:17

1:21

1:18

1:18

1:20

1:25

1:21

1:13

1:14

1:23

1:17

1:16

10
1:41

1:55

1:46

1:47

1:51

2:04

1:52

1:36

1:40

1:41

1:42

1:43

11
1:50

2:05

1:51

1:57

1:58

2:17

2:07

1:44

1:47

1:47

1:50

1:51

12 Penalty

1:18

1:24

1:16

1:20

1:29

1:33

1:39

1:16

1:17

1:16

1:15

1:19

22:03

24:46

1:49:41

23:11

23:27

26:12

27:18

20:51

21:38

21:45

21:56

22:21

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

3

25

41

46

35

37

43

44

15

21

23

24

30



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

29 R53 Gordon Davies/ Jack 2:06 1:50 1:40 3:32 2:05 1:43 1:47 2:09 1:12 1:38 1:49 1:39 23:10 6 34
Morris

47 R53 Andrew Davies/ Dylan 2:27 1:42 1:55 2:23 2:20 1:58 1:58 2:20 1:19 1:54 2:01 1:21 23:38 7 38
Davies

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage Stage Stage

1.95 1.60 1.60 1.95 1.95 1.60 1.60 1.95 1.15 10 11 12
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles 1.60 1.60 1.15
miles miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 17th August 2025 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Emyr Hall (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Minafon Garage Gareth Hall Memorial Rally 2025
Final Overall Results in Position Order to SS 12 Finish / MC 2

Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
4 A Dan Humphreys /Jonny TAD Evans Skoda Fabia R5 18:21 1 1
5 B Gary Thomas/ Linda Thomas Ford Escort 18:41 1 2 +0:20 +0:20
1 A Thomas Cooper/ Sarah Edwards Ford Fiesta Rally 2 19:03 2 3 +0:42 +0:22
2 A Rob Tout/ Terry Martin Ford Fiesta R5 19:12 3 4 +0:51 +0:09
7 A Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam Evans Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2 19:27 4 5 +1:06 +0:15
20 C Bryn Jones/ Harvey Roberts Ford Escort 19:30 1 6 +1:09 +0:03
14 C Beau Thomas / Reece Brookes Ford Escort 19:46 2 7 +1:25 +0:16
12 H llan Pritchard/ Dylan Sion Richards  Ford Escort 19:54 1 8 +1:33 +0:08
6 C Richard Merriman / Sam Weller Darrian T90 20:11 3 9 +1:50 +0:17
17 E Jack Edwards/ Geraint Evans Vauxhall Nova 20:23 1 10 +2:02 +0:12
19 H David Chislett/ Chris Davies Porsche SC 3.0 20:27 2 11 +2:06 +0:04
8 D Geoff McQuilling/ Sarah Hughes Honda Civic 20:29 1 12 +2:08 +0:02
18 E Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen Vauxhall Corsa 20:39 2 13 +2:18 +0:10
35 D David Jack Mills/ Olivia Roberts Ford Escort 20:39 2 14 +2:18
28 R53 Jacob E Neal/ Russell Thompson Mini Cooper S R53 20:51 1 15 +2:30 +0:12
34 R Colin Evans/ Harri Evans BMW 318ti 20:58 1 16 +2:37 +0:07
27 H Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 20:59 3 17 +2:38 +0:01


https://www.balamotorclub.co.uk/pages/gh.htm
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Car
33
11
26
43

39
31
49
36
22
15
23
32
48
24
21
29
42
51
41
47
45
50
46

Cls

R53

R53
R53

o mOoo o

R53

R53
R50

R50
R53

Crew

Dyfed Ireland/ Nathan Williams
Andy Darlington/ Josh Jones
Owain Hughes/ Chris Phillips
David Ellis/ Dewi Evans

Richie Hughes/ Merfyn Williams
John Day/ Gareth Humphreys
Guy Butler / Florence Butler
Dylan Rhys James/ Mari James
Steffan Jones/ Sam Vaux

Mark Fisher/ Peter Spalding
Mydrian Harries/ Eva Harries
Jonathan Whalley/ Peter Dennis
Rob Fisher/ Charlotte Wainwright
Cai Evans/ Lauren Parsons
Julian Birley/ Tom Birley

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Gordon Davies/ Jack Morris

Paul Green/ Christian Brown
Rhodri Jones/ Yvonne Walton
Josh Harris/ Jonathan Harris
Andrew Davies/ Dylan Davies
Rich Jones/ David Hillidge
Archie Hine/ Lucie Gutteridge
Gwyndaf Roberts/ Clare Hookham

Car

Renault Clio
Subaru Impreza
Nissan Micra k11
Mini R53

Ford Escort Mk3
Mini Cooper S R53
BMW Mini Cooper s
Citroen C2 Vitr
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort MK2
Mini Cooper S R53
Toyota Yaris

Talbot Sunbeam TI
BMW Compact
Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper

MG ZR

Mini Cooper

BMW Mini Cooper S R53
Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta ST
Vauxhall Nova

Total

21:08
21:20
21:27
21:38
21:43
21:45
21:56
22:03
22:05
22:06
22:11
22:17
22:21
22:29
22:52
23:07
23:10
23:11
23:24
23:27
23:38
23:47
24:10
24:46

2

A O N NN OOFR OO0 W OOl NP OO0 WA Wb N WO

Penalty Pos Pos

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+2:47
+2:59
+3:06
+3:17
+3.:22
+3:24
+3:35
+3:42
+3:44
+3:45
+3:50
+3:56
+4:00
+4:08
+4:31
+4:46
+4:49
+4:50
+5:03
+5:06
+5:17
+5:26
+5:49
+6:25

+0:09
+0:12
+0:07
+0:11
+0:05
+0:02
+0:11
+0:07
+0:02
+0:01
+0:05
+0:06
+0:04
+0:08
+0:23
+0:15
+0:03
+0:01
+0:13
+0:03
+0:11
+0:09
+0:23
+0:36



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
37 D Lauren Groves/ Iwan Jones Citroen C2 25:05 4 42 +6:44 +0:19
38 R50 Mr John Barker/ Conner Neale Mini Cooper R50 26:12 3 43 +7:51 +1:07
40 R50 Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt BMW Mini Cooper 27:18 4 44 +8:57 +1:06
10 B Luke Thomas/ Ben ruff Ford Mk2 1:47:21 2 45 +1:29:00 +1:20:03
25 R Will Roberts/ Mathew John Williams Toyota Corolla T-Sport 1:49:41 5 46 +1:31:20 +2:20

These results became Final on Sunday 17th August 2025 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Emyr Hall (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Minafon Garage Gareth Hall Memorial Rally 2025
Final Overall Results in Starting Order to SS 12 Finish / MC 2

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
1 A Thomas Cooper/ Sarah Edwards Ford Fiesta Rally 2 19:03 2 3
2 A Rob Tout/ Terry Martin Ford Fiesta R5 19:12 3 4
3 B Gavin Edwards/ Caron Tomlinson Ford Escort 1:10:26
4 A Dan Humphreys / Jonny TAD Evans Skoda Fabia R5 18:21 1 1
5 B Gary Thomas/ Linda Thomas Ford Escort 18:41 1 2
6 C Richard Merriman / Sam Weller Darrian T90 20:11 3 9
7 A Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam Evans Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2 19:27 4 5
8 D Geoff McQuilling/ Sarah Hughes Honda Civic 20:29 1 12
9 C Richie Hughes/ Merfyn Williams Ford Escort Mk3 21:43 4 22

10 B Luke Thomas/ Ben ruff Ford Mk2 1:47:21 2 45
11 A Andy Darlington/ Josh Jones Subaru Impreza 21:20 5 19
12 H llan Pritchard/ Dylan Sion Richards Ford Escort 19:54 1

14 C Beau Thomas / Reece Brookes Ford Escort 19:46 2

15 E Mydrian Harries/ Eva Harries Vauxhall Nova 22:11 4 28
16 E Geraint Williams/ Liam Jones Vauxhall Nova 7:27

17 E Jack Edwards/ Geraint Evans Vauxhall Nova 20:23 1 10
18 E Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen Vauxhall Corsa 20:39 2 13
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Car Cls Crew

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

H

I m X" T OO0 0

R53
R53
R53
R53
R53

O 0O 0O X1 X

R50
R53
R50
R50
R50

David Chislett/ Chris Davies

Bryn Jones/ Harvey Roberts

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Mark Fisher/ Peter Spalding
Jonathan Whalley/ Peter Dennis

Julian Birley/ Tom Birley

Will Roberts/ Mathew John Williams

Owain Hughes/ Chris Phillips
Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett
Jacob E Neal/ Russell Thompson
Gordon Davies/ Jack Morris
George Clarke/ Owen Cule

Guy Butler / Florence Butler

Rob Fisher/ Charlotte Wainwright
Dyfed Ireland/ Nathan Williams
Colin Evans/ Harri Evans

David Jack Mills/ Olivia Roberts
Steffan Jones/ Sam Vaux

Lauren Groves/ lwan Jones

Mr John Barker/ Conner Neale
John Day/ Gareth Humphreys
Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

Josh Harris/ Jonathan Harris

Paul Green/ Christian Brown

Car

Porsche SC 3.0
Ford Escort

BMW Compact
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK2
Talbot Sunbeam TI
Toyota Corolla T-Sport
Nissan Micra k11
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Mini Cooper S R53
Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper S
BMW Mini Cooper s
Mini Cooper S R53
Renault Clio

BMW 318ti

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Citroen C2

Mini Cooper R50
Mini Cooper S R53
BMW Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

20:27 2 11

19:30 1 6
23:07 8 33
22:06 6 27
22:17 7 29
22:52 3 32
1:49:41 5 46
21:27 3 20
20:59 3 17
20:51 1 15
23:10 6 34
2:10
21:56 4 24
22:21 5 30
21:08 2 18
20:58 1 16
20:39 2 14
22:05 5 26
25:05 4 42
26:12 3 43
21:45 3 23
27:18 4 44
23:27 2 37
23:11 1 35



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
43 R53 David Ellis/ Dewi Evans Mini R53 21:38 2 21
44 A lan Tutton/ Matthew Elton Mitsubishi 3:49
45 E Rich Jones/ David Hillidge Nissan Micra 23:47 7 39
46 R Gwyndaf Roberts/ Clare Hookham  Vauxhall Nova 24:46 4 41
47 R53 Andrew Davies/ Dylan Davies BMW Mini Cooper S R53  23:38 7 38
48 E Cai Evans/ Lauren Parsons Toyota Yaris 22:29 5 31
49 R Dylan Rhys James/ Mari James Citroen C2 Vitr 22:03 3 25
50 C Archie Hine/ Lucie Gutteridge Ford Fiesta ST 24:10 9 40
51 E Rhodri Jones/ Yvonne Walton MG ZR 23:24 6 36

These results became Final on Sunday 17th August 2025 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Emyr Hall (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Minafon Garage Gareth Hall Memorial Rally 2025
Final Overall Results in Class Order to SS 12 Finish/ MC 2

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class A
4 A Dan Humphreys / Jonny TAD Evans Skoda Fabia R5 18:21 1 1
1 A Thomas Cooper/ Sarah Edwards Ford Fiesta Rally 2 19:03 2 3
2 A Rob Tout/ Terry Martin Ford Fiesta R5 19:12 3 4
7 A Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam Evans Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2 19:27 4 5
11 A Andy Darlington/ Josh Jones Subaru Impreza 21:20 5 19
Class B
5 B Gary Thomas/ Linda Thomas Ford Escort 18:41 1 2
10 B Luke Thomas/ Ben ruff Ford Mk2 1:47:21 2 45
Class C
20 C Bryn Jones/ Harvey Roberts Ford Escort 19:30 1
14 C Beau Thomas / Reece Brookes Ford Escort 19:46 2
C Richard Merriman / Sam Weller Darrian T90 20:11 3
C Richie Hughes/ Merfyn Williams Ford Escort Mk3 21:43 4 22
36 C Steffan Jones/ Sam Vaux Ford Escort 22:05 5 26
22 C Mark Fisher/ Peter Spalding Ford Escort 22:06 6 27
23 C Jonathan Whalley/ Peter Dennis Ford Escort MK2 22:17 7 29
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Car Cls Crew

21 C
50 C
Class D
8 D
35 D
24 D
37 D
Class E
17 E
18
26
15
48
51
45
Class H
12 H
19 H
27 H
Class R
34 R
33
49
46

m m m m m [m

g 0 0

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Archie Hine/ Lucie Gutteridge

Geoff McQuilling/ Sarah Hughes
David Jack Mills/ Olivia Roberts
Julian Birley/ Tom Birley

Lauren Groves/ lwan Jones

Jack Edwards/ Geraint Evans
Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen
Owain Hughes/ Chris Phillips
Mydrian Harries/ Eva Harries
Cai Evans/ Lauren Parsons
Rhodri Jones/ Yvonne Walton
Rich Jones/ David Hillidge

llan Pritchard/ Dylan Sion Richards
David Chislett/ Chris Davies
Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett

Colin Evans/ Harri Evans
Dyfed Ireland/ Nathan Williams
Dylan Rhys James/ Mari James

Gwyndaf Roberts/ Clare Hookham

Car
BMW Compact
Ford Fiesta ST

Honda Civic

Ford Escort

Talbot Sunbeam TI
Citroen C2

Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Micra k11
Vauxhall Nova
Toyota Yaris

MG ZR

Nissan Micra

Ford Escort
Porsche SC 3.0
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

BMW 318ti
Renault Clio
Citroen C2 Vitr
Vauxhall Nova

Total

23:07
24:10

20:29
20:39
22:52
25:05

20:23
20:39
21:27
22:11
22:29
23:24
23:47

19:54
20:27
20:59

20:58
21:08
22:03
24:46

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

8
9

~N o o0~ WON R A W N B

w

A WO N PP

33
40

12
14
32
42

10
13
20
28
31
36
39

11
17

16
18
25
41



Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos

25 R Will Roberts/ Mathew John Williams Toyota Corolla T-Sport 1:49:41 5 46
Class R50

42 R50 Paul Green/ Christian Brown Mini Cooper 23:11 1 35
41 R50 Josh Harris/ Jonathan Harris Mini Cooper 23:27 2 37
38 R50 Mr John Barker/ Conner Neale Mini Cooper R50 26:12 3 43
40 R50 Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt BMW Mini Cooper 27:18 4 44
Class R53
28 R53 Jacob E Neal/ Russell Thompson Mini Cooper S R53 20:51 1 15
43 R53 David Ellis/ Dewi Evans Mini R53 21:38 2 21
39 R53 John Day/ Gareth Humphreys Mini Cooper S R53 21:45 3 23
31 R53 Guy Butler / Florence Butler BMW Mini Cooper s 21:56 4 24
32 R53 Rob Fisher/ Charlotte Wainwright Mini Cooper S R53 22:21 5 30
29 R53 Gordon Davies/ Jack Morris Mini Cooper S 23:10 6 34
47 R53 Andrew Davies/ Dylan Davies BMW Mini Cooper S R53  23:38 7 38

These results became Final on Sunday 17th August 2025 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Emyr Hall (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Minafon Garage Gareth Hall Memorial Rally 2025
Final Position on each Stage in Position Order to SS 12 Finish / MC 2

Stage 1 Stage 5 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11
1.95 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 1.95 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 1.15 1.60 1.60
miles 1.60 miles 1.60 miles 1.95 miles miles 1.60 miles 1.60 miles 1.95 miles miles miles miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 4 149 4 134 5 127 4 149 4 145 5 126 4 1:33 4 148 1 103 4 126 4 1:32
5 1:53 5 135 4 1:30 3 152 1:48 3 127 1:33 1:50 4 1:.03 5 1:27 5 1:34
1 154 2 140 7 2130 5 154 1:49 4 1:28 1:34 150 2 1:.06 20 1:29 1 1:35
2 155 7 1:40 12 1:32 1 155 1:50 1 1:31 1:35 1517 5 106 1 1:30 2 1:35
3 7 2
2 7

N O P W
N P W O
R N 01 W

1:55 14 1:40 20 1:32 1:56 1:51 1:31 1:35 1:52 20 1:06 2 1:30 20 1:35

20 156 20 1:40 1 1:33 1:57 10 1:53 1:31 12 136 10 154 7 107 7 1:30 7 1:37
7 159 1 141 2 1:34 20 157 7 154 10 1:32 7 137 20 155 10 1:07 10 1:31 14 1:38
12 1:59 47 142 14 1:34 14 159 6 155 20 1:32 10 21:37 7 156 14 1:.07 12 1:31 10 1:40
17 159 8 144 16 1:35 12 2:00 12 155 12 1:33 20 1:37 6 157 12 1:.08 6 1:32 12 1:40
19 201 16 144 18 1:35 35 203 14 155 14 1:34 14 1:38 12 158 19 1:.08 14 1:32 19 141
8 202 17 145 6 136 8 204 19 158 17 135 6 1:39 14 158 6 1:.09 17 1:33 6 142
11 2:02 44 145 8 136 16 204 35 159 6 1:37 8 140 19 200 17 1:10 8 1:35 17 142
14 2:02 6 146 28 1:37 19 204 8 2:00 8 1.37 35 140 17 201 8 1:11 18 1:35 34 142
6 203 11 146 11 1:38 27 204 17 2,00 18 1:37 17 141 35 2:02 18 1:11 19 1:35 35 142
28 203 18 146 35 138 6 205 18 200 33 1:37 18 143 8 203 35 111 33 1:35 27 143

© 0 N OO O b WD

el el il el =
g M W N L O


https://www.balamotorclub.co.uk/pages/gh.htm
https://www.balamotorclub.co.uk/pages/gh.htm

Stage 1
1.95
miles

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

16
18
44
29
39
27
33
34
26
43
30
32
31
35

9
21
23
49
42
48
24
45

2:04
2:04
2:04
2:06
2:06
2:08
2:08
2:08
2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:11
2:11
2:12
2:13
2:13
2:13
2:14
2:17
2:18
2:19

Stage 3

Time Car

1:46
1:47
1:47
1:47
1:49
1:50
1:50
1:50
1:50
1:52
1:52
1:52
1:53
1:54
1:54
1:54
1:56
1:56
1:57
1:58
1:59
2:00

19
27
33
26
29
43
17
34
49
39

9
23
31
25
22
24
32
15
36
48
21
41

Stage 4
1.60 miles 1.60 miles 1.95 miles

Time Car

1:39
1:39
1:39
1:40
1:40
1:40
1:41
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:44
1:44
1:44
1:45
1:47
1:47
1:47
1:48
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:50

17
18
28
34
33

9
22
26
32
39
43
31
23
49
48
11
25
15
41
21
24
51

Stage 5
1.95
miles

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car

2:05
2:05
2:06
2:07
2:08
2:09
2:11
2:11
2:11
2:11
2:12
2:13
2:14
2:14
2:15
2:17
2:17
2:18
2:18
2:19
2:19
2:21

2:02
2:02
2:02
2:03
2:03
2:04
2:04
2:05
2:05
2:05
2:05
2:06
2:07
2:08
2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:11
2:12
2:12
2:12

35
28
34
19

9
11
15
22
27
43
29
31
26
32
36
39
49
23
48
24
21
41

1:38
1:39
1:39
1:40
1:42
1:42
1:42
1:42
1:42
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:44
1:44
1:45
1:45
1:46
1:48
1:49
1:52
1:52

Stage 7
1.60 miles 1.60 miles 1.95 miles

Time Car

Stage 8

Time Car

1:44
1:44
1:44
1:44
1:45
1:46
1:47
1:47
1:47
1:47
1:47
1:49
1:49
1:49
1:50
1:50
1:51
1:51
1:51
1:53
1:55
1:56

34
18
36
28
27
11
29
31
39
22
26
43
15
48
49
33

9
23
24
41
42
21

Stage 9
1.15
miles

Stage 10 Stage 11
1.60
miles

1.60
miles

[}
Dy

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time C

2:03
2:04
2:04
2:05
2:06
2:09
2:09
2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:10
2:11
2:11
2:11
2:12
2:13
2:15
2:16
2:17
2:17
2:18

26
27
29

9
11
28
33
34
36
15
22
43
48
24
32
23
31
49
51
25
42
21

1:12
1:12
1:12
1:13
1:13
1:13
1:13
1:13
1:13
1:14
1:14
1:14
1:14
1:15
1:16
1:17
1:17
1:17
1:17
1:18
1:18
1:19

34
35
28
26
27
29
36
11
43
39
49
15
31
48
22
23
32

9
25
24
42
51

1:35
1:35
1:36
1:37
1:38
1:38
1:38
1:40
1:40
1:41
1:41
1:42
1:42
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:43
1:45
1:46
1:47
1:47
1:49

8
28
33
36
18
11
26
39
43

9
15
22
29
31
49
23
25
32
48
24
21
42

1:44
1:44
1:44
1:44
1:45
1:46
1:47
1:47
1:47
1:48
1:48
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:50
1:51
1:51
1:51
1:53
1:55
1:57
1:57



Stage 1
1.95
miles

Posn Car

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

CN

22
15
36
41
51
25
47
50
37
38
46
10

AN

Stage 2

Time Car

2:20
2:21
2:21
2:21
2:24
2:27
2:27
2:30
2:31
2:32
2:37
5:00

C.-NN

25
41
51
42
45
40
50
37
46
38

3
10

Stage 3

Time Car

2:.01
2:01
2:02
2:03
2:03
2:06
2:07
2:08
2:10
2:21
30:00
30:00

42
45
51
a7
40
46
37
50
38

3
10

Stage 4
1.60 miles 1.60 miles 1.95 miles

Time Car

1:50
1:52
1:54
1:55
1:57
1:58
2:01
2:01
2:04
30:00
30:00

42
45
47
50
37
46
40
36
38
29
10

Time
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:25
2:26
2:27
2:29
2:39
3:32

30:00

Stage 5
1.95
miles

Car
41
45
42
50
46
47
40
38
37
25

Stage 6

Time Car

2:14
2:14
2:16
2:17
2:20
2:20
2:23
2:26
2:27
5:00

42
51
45
50
40
47
46
37
38
25

Stage 7
1.60 miles 1.60 miles 1.95 miles

Time Car

1:52
1:52
1:54
1:57
1:58
1:58
2:00
2:01
2:05
30:00

21
51
47
50
40
45
46
37
38
25

Stage 8

Time Car

1:57
1:57
1:58
1:58
2:01
2:01
2:04
2:07
2:08
30:00

51
47
50
45
46
37
40
32
38
25

Stage 9
1.15
miles

Time Car

2:18
2:20
2:22
2:26
2:26
2:27
2:27
2:28
2:38
30:00

a7
41
45
50
40
46
39
38
37

Stage 10 Stage 11
1.60
miles

Time Car

1:19
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:21
1:21
1:23
1:25
1:27

41
50
21
40
45
47
46
37
38

1.60
miles

Time Car

1:51
1:51
1:52
1:52
1:52
1:54
1:55
1:58
2:04

These results became Final on Sunday 17th August 2025 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Emyr Hall (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

50
41
51
45
a7
37
46
40
38

Time C
1:57
1:58
1:58
1:59
2:01
2:05
2:05
2:07
2:17
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Final

1
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Stage 1
1.95
miles

4
5
1
2
3
20

-
12
17
19

8
11
14

6
28

1:49
1:53
1:54
1:55
1:55
1:56
1:59
1:59
1:59
2:01
2:02
2:02
2:02
2:03
2:03

Minafon Garage Gareth Hall Memorial Rally 2025
to SS 12 Finish / MC 2

Position after each Stage

Stage 2
1.60 miles

Posn Car Time Car

4
5
1
2

20
7

14

17
8

11

16

19
6

12

28

Time
3:23
3:28
3:35
3:35
3:36
3:39
3:42
3:44
3:46
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:49
3:49
3:49

in Position Order

Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
1.60 miles 1.95miles 1.95miles 1.60 miles 1.60 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

453 4 6:42 4 827 4 955 4 11:28

4:55 5 6:49 5 8:39 5 10:05 5 11:38

508 1 7:03 1 852 1 1023 1 11:58

20 5.08 7 7:05 2 857 2 1028 2 12:03
2 509 20 705 7 859 7 10:30 7 12:07
509 2 7:06 20 9:08 20 10:40 20 12:17

14 516 14 7:15 14 9:10 14 1044 14 12:22
12 521 12 721 12 9:16 12 10:49 12 12:25
8 522 8 7:26 9:25 11:02 12:41
16 5:23 16 7:27 9:26 11:03 12:43
6 525 6 7:30 19 9:29 17 11:.05 17 12:46
17 5:25 17 7:30 17 9:30 18 11:.07 18 12:50
18 525 18 7:30 18 9:30 19 11:.09 19 12:53
11 5:26 19 7:31 28 9:34 28 11:13 35 12:56
28 5:26 28 7:32 35 9:38 35 11:16 28 1257

Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
1.95 miles 1.15 miles  1.60 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Tinr
4 13116 4 1419 4 15«
5 13:28 5 14:34 5 16
1 1350 1 1453 1 162
2 1354 2 1500 2 16:
7 14:.03 7 15:10 7 16«4
20 14:12 20 15:18 20 164
14 1420 14 1527 14 16
12 14:23 12 1531 12 17«
14:38 15:47 6 17:1
14:46 15:57 17 17:%

17 14:47 17 1557 8 17:<
19 1453 19 16:01 19 17:
18 1454 18 16:05 18 174
35 1458 35 16:09 35 174
28 1502 28 16:15 28 17
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16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Stage 1
1.95
miles

16
18
44
29
39
27
33
34
26
43
30
32
31
35

9
21
23
49
42
48
24
45

2:04
2:04
2:04
2:06
2:06
2:08
2:08
2:08
2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:11
2:11
2:12
2:13
2:13
2:13
2:14
2:17
2:18
2:19

Stage 2
1.60 miles

Posn Car Time Car

Time
3:49
3:50
3:55
3:56
3:57
3:58
3:58
3:58
4:01
4:02
4:02
4:02
4:07
4:07
4:07
4:09
4:12
4:15
4:15
4:17
4:17
4:17

Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
1.60 miles 1.95 miles 1.95miles 1.60 miles 1.60 miles 1.95miles 1.15 miles 1.60 miles¢
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Tin
19 5:27 35 7:39 27 9:42 27 11:24 27 13:08 27 1514 27 16:26 34 18«
33 5:34 27 7:40 33 9:47 33 11:24 33 13:.09 34 1514 34 16:27 27 18
27 5:36 33 742 11 948 34 11:27 34 13:11 33 1521 33 16:34 33 18«
29 5:36 11 7:43 34 948 11 11:30 11 13:17 11 1526 11 16:39 11 18:1
35 5:36 34 7:46 26 9:56 43 11:39 26 13:26 26 15:36 26 16148 26 18:Z
34 5:39 26 7:52 39 957 26 11140 9 13:28 39 1538 9 1654 43 18:
26 541 39 752 43 9:57 9 11:41 39 13:29 43 15140 43 16:54 9 18:
39 541 43 754 9 9:59 39 11:42 43 1330 9 1541 39 17:01 39 18«4
43 542 9 755 32 10:10 31 1154 31 1343 31 1552 31 17:09 31 18
9 546 32 8:00 31 10:11 32 1154 32 13:44 49 1557 49 17:14 49 18t
32 5:49 49 8:03 49 10:12 49 1157 49 1346 23 16:05 22 1720 22 19«
49 549 31 8:04 23 10:15 23 12:01 23 13550 22 16:06 23 17:22 23 19:«C
23 551 23 805 22 1023 22 1205 22 1356 15 16:12 15 17:26 15 19:C
31 5:51 22 8:15 48 10:28 15 12:11 15 14:.01 32 16:12 32 1728 36 19:«C
21 6:02 48 8:19 15 1029 48 12:16 48 14:.07 36 16:18 36 17:31 32 191
36 6:03 21 821 21 10:33 21 1225 36 14:14 48 16:18 48 17:32 48 191
22 6:04 15 823 24 10:36 24 1225 24 14:18 24 16:34 24 1749 24 19:
a7 6:04 24 824 36 1043 36 12:27 21 14:22 21 16140 21 1759 29 19«4
48 6:04 47 8:27 41 10144 41 12:36 41 14:32 41 16149 29 18:04 21 19
15 6:05 42 8:29 42 10:45 42 12:37 42 14:32 42 16149 42 18:.07 42 19:E
24 6:05 25 8:30 47 1047 45 12:45 51 14142 29 1652 41 1809 41 20«
42 6:07 41 8:30 45 10:51 47 12145 29 14:43 51 17:00 51 18:17 51 20:«C



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

CN

Stage 1
1.95
miles

22
15
36
41
51
25
47
50
37
38
46
10

AN

2:20
2:21
2:21
2:21
2:24
2:27
2:27
2:30
2:31
2:32
2:37
5:00

C.-NN

Stage 2
1.60 miles

Posn Car Time Car

24
41
45
51
25
50
37
46
38
40

3
10

Time
4:18
4:22
4:22
4:26
4:28
4:37
4:39
4:47
4:53
7:06

31:55

35:00

These results became Final on Sunday 17th August 2025 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Emyr Hall (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
1.60 miles 1.95 miles 1.95miles 1.60 miles 1.60 miles 1.95miles 1.15 miles 1.60 miles¢
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Tin
41 6:12 36 8:32 51 10:563 51 12145 47 14:43 47 17:03 47 18:22 47 20:1
25 6:13 45 8:37 29 11:13 29 1256 45 14146 45 1712 45 18:32 45 20z
45 6:14 51 841 50 11:19 50 13:16 50 15124 50 17:36 50 1856 50 20:4
51 6:20 50 9:02 46 11:31 46 13:31 46 1535 46 1801 46 1922 46 211
50 6:38 37 9:05 37 11:32 37 13:33 37 1540 37 1807 37 19:34 37 21
37 6:40 29 9:08 38 12:02 38 14:.07 38 16:15 38 1853 38 20:18 38 22
46 6:45 46 9:11 25 13:30 40 15551 40 1752 40 20:19 40 21:40 40 23:
38 6:57 38 9:36 40 13:53 25 43:30 3 1:08:36 3 1:10:26 10 1:43:03 10 1:44:
40 9:03 40 11:30 3 1:05:35 3 1:.07:02 25 1:13:30 10 1:41:56 25 1:44:48 25 1:46:Z

3 1:01:55 3 1:03:47 10 1:36:53 10 1:38:25 10 1:40:02 25 1:43:30

10 1:05:00 10 1:35:00


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Award

1st Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
3rd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E
2nd Class E
3rd Class E
1st Class R
2nd Class R
3rd Class R
1st Class H
2nd Class H

Awards

Final
No Crew Car
4  Dan Humphreys / Jonny TAD Evans Skoda Fabia R5
1 Thomas Cooper / Sarah Edwards Ford Fiesta Rally 2
2 Rob Tout/ Terry Martin Ford Fiesta R5
7 Richard Owen Morgans / Liam Evans Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2
5 Gary Thomas / Linda Thomas Ford Escort

10

Luke Thomas / Ben ruff

No eligible finishers

20
14

35
24
17
18
26
34
33
49
12
19

Bryn Jones / Harvey Roberts
Beau Thomas / Reece Brookes
Richard Merriman / Sam Weller
Geoff McQuilling / Sarah Hughes
David Jack Mills / Olivia Roberts
Julian Birley / Tom Birley

Jack Edwards / Geraint Evans
Martyn Quant / Ashley Owen
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Colin Evans / Harri Evans

Dyfed Ireland / Nathan Williams

Dylan Rhys James / Mari James

llan Pritchard / Dylan Sion Richards

David Chislett / Chris Davies

Ford Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Darrian T90
Honda Civic

Ford Escort
Talbot Sunbeam TI
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Micra k11
BMW 318ti
Renault Clio
Citroen C2 Vitr
Ford Escort
Porsche SC 3.0

Minafon Garage Gareth Hall Memorial Rally 2025

to SS 12 Finish / MC 2


https://www.balamotorclub.co.uk/pages/gh.htm
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Award No Crew Car
3rd Class H 27 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

1st Class R50 42 Paul Green / Christian Brown Mini Cooper

2nd Class R50 41 Josh Harris / Jonathan Harris Mini Cooper

3rd Class R50 38 Mr John Barker / Conner Neale Mini Cooper R50
1st Class R53 28 Jacob E Neal / Russell Thompson Mini Cooper S R53
2nd Class R53 43 David Ellis / Dewi Evans Mini R53

3rd Class R53 39 John Day / Gareth Humphreys Mini Cooper S R53
Mixed Crew 31 Guy Butler / Florence Butler BMW Mini Cooper s

These results became Final on Sunday 17th August 2025 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Emyr Hall (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Minafon Garage Gareth Hall Memorial Rally 2025
Final Retirements in Starting Order to SS 12 Finish / MC 2

Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3 B Gavin Edwards/ Caron Tomlinson 1:55 30:00 30:00 1:52 1:48 1:27 1:34 1:50 Retired
16 E Geraint Williams/ Liam Jones 2:04 1:44 1:35 2:04 Gearbox
30 R53 George Clarke/ Owen Cule 2:10 Mechanical
44 A lan Tutton/ Matthew Elton 2:04 1:45 Retired

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage Stage Stage

1.95 1.60 1.60 1.95 1.95 1.60 1.60 1.95 1.15 10 11 12
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles 1.60 1.60 1.15
miles miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 17th August 2025 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Emyr Hall (Clerk of the Course)
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